
April 15, 2008

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION :

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between
March 27, 2008 and April 10, 2008 .

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented
to the City Council . The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk
Department as of 12:00 noon each Thursday .

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims
for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review
and investigation .

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department
FY08 Budget .

SUGGESTED ACTION :

Approve recommendation .

Respectfully submitted,

Larry G .`I"1errera
City Clerk

Prepared by :
Kathy Garvin

Attachment

CITY OF LONG BEACH
DEPARTMENT OF CITY CLERK

333 West Ocean Boulevard • Long Beach, California 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789

C-9



Agenda Date: April 15, 2008

Claimant	 Amount

ATTACHMENT A
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT

MARCH 27, 2008 TO APRIL 10, 2008
Page 1 of 1

American International Recovery,
Subrogee for Roberta Matela

Amount Unknown

Andrews, Andre $

	

250,000 .00
Belgum, Stephen L. and Lee 390 .00
Bryans, Tracy 485 .40
Charpentier, Lucille H . 160.00
Embury, Donald 25.00
Enmark, Scott 1,459.75
Estrella, Richard 230.00
Fielder-Pelzer, Catherine A . Amount Unknown
Flitcroft, Margaret 193.25
Franklin, Xavier 2,085.38
Gallegus, Maria S . 750.00
Galloway, Mary A . Amount Unknown
Garcia, Irene 1,190.00
Gobel, Nancy Amount Unknown
Gonzalez, Javier 3,190.00
Greer, Michael Amount Unknown
Hall, Diola 2,452.98
Loustaunau, Steven Amount Unknown
Marquez, Sherri 293.15
Mc Daniel-Cole, Carolina A . Amount Unknown
Mejia, Rosa 250.00
Mercury Insurance Group,

Subrogee for Teodoro Guzman
Amount Unknown

S .W . Eller Company Insurance Adjusters,
Subrogee for California Fair Plan Association

4,709.97

Savid, Igbal Amount Unknown
Sesson, Marcus 850.00
State Farm Insurance Companies,

Subrogee for Gary Haldeman
4,099.08

Swanier, Shawn Amount Unknown
Torres, Mario Amount Unknown
USAA,

Subrogee for Tonya E . Jones
2,955.01

Vakropoulos, Vasilios 656.00
Wagstaff, Gloria 600.00
Weiss, Ken 84,000.00
Williams, George M . 342.75
Yin, Salyma 3,446 .56




